South Somerset District Council – Recommendations made by the Area West (Informal) Committee on Wednesday 19 May 2021

Agenda Item No	Topic	Decision	
-------------------	-------	----------	--

Part A – Items considered in public

A8	Blackdown Hills Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty (AONB) Executive Decision)	RESOLVED:	That Area West Committee members agreed to recommend that the Chief Executive agrees to continue SSDC contribution to the core funding of the Blackdown Hills AONB Partnership of £6,000 in 2021/22.		
		Reason:	To continue the SSDC contribution to the core funding of the Blackdown Hills AONB Partnership in 2021/22.		
			(Voting: unanimous in favour)		
A9	Community Grant to Hinton St George Pre-School Appeal (Executive Decision)	RESOLVED:	That Area West Committee Members recommend that the Chief Executive award a grant of £12,500 to Hinton St George Pre-School Appeal, the grant to be allocated from the Area West Capital Programme and subject to SSDC standard conditions for community grants (Appendix A) towards the purchase of a new Pre-School building at Hinton St George.		
		Reason:	To award a grant of £12,500 towards the purchase of a new Pre-School building at Hinton St George.		
			(Voting: unanimous in favour)		
A10	Community Grant to Radio Ninesprings (Executive Decision)				

South Somerset Council – Decisions taken by the Area West (Informal) on Wednesday 19 May 2021

Agenda Item No	Topic		Decision		
		RESOLVED:	That Area West Committee Members recommend that the Chief Executive award a grant of £2,516 to Radio Ninesprings towards a Local Community Radio FM transmitter for Chard/Crewkerne. The grant to be allocated from the Area West capital programme and subject to SSDC standard conditions for community grants (Appendix A).		
		Reason:	To award a grant of £2,516 towards a Local Community Radio FM transmitter for the Chard/Crewkerne area.		
			(Voting: unanimous in favour)		
A1					
A2					